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End of Week 23—Friday, February 24, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#24
Bible Verse:	 Julia Perry– John 6:51 
		  Catechism: Sacrament of the Altar:
		  Dane Petersen—Where is this written?

Hannah Hardenbrook—What is the benefit of this eating 
and drinking?
Joseph Schneider—How can bodily eating and drinking 
do such great things?

	 Chapel Liturgist: Matthias Woods
	 Chapel Prayers: Rachel Frerking

What Do You Know About the Longbow? Not much! Well, ask a 7th 
or 8th grader who will be happy to tell you.  Do you know who Roger 
Williams was? Probably, or maybe you forgot. Ask a 5th or 6th grader 
who will tell you what Williams did!  Alas, do you know the capital of 
Virginia? If not you better find a 3rd or 4th grader and ask them!  Talk to 
your child, what are they learning everyday in history or geography! 

Cherub Choir (K-3) – Plan ahead!  They will be singing for Divine 
Service on March 11. 

See You There!  The Goods and Service Auction is this coming Sunday, 
Feb. 26.  If you cannot make the lunch, you are still welcome to attend 
the auction for only $5.  Thank you for supporting Peace Lutheran 
Academy.
 
Witch’s Accessories Needed & Other Medieval Stuff! If you are 
dropping off any items for the Medieval Feast please bring them to the 
academy kitchen before Matins on Wednesday, Feb 29.  Thank you! 

A Little Latin...A Little History. 
	 Highlights of the reign of each king.

According to the senators, King Romulus ascended to the heavens in 715 
BC.  He mostly likely was killed by the Senate and his body was disposed 
of secretly.  To keep this mythical ascension alive, Romulus was deified 
as the god Quirinus. A temple was built in his honor on the newly named 
Quirinal Hill, the former site of the Sabine settlement. And thus ends the 
reign (753-715 BC) of the first king of Rome.



Dates to Remember –

Sun. Feb. 26 Goods and Service Auction at 11:45am.
Wed. Feb. 29 Midweek Lenten Services at 2:30 and 6:45pm.
Thurs. Mar. 1 End of Third Quarter/Medieval Feast
Fri. Mar. 2 NO SCHOOL
Mon. Mar. 5 NO SCHOOL
Wed. Mar. 7 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 9 Hot Lunch
Mon. Mar. 12 Parent Teacher Conferences
Tues. Mar. 13 Parent Teacher Conferences
Wed. Mar. 14 National Latin Exam/Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 16 Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm
Mon. Mar. 19 Achievement Testing Begins
Wed. Mar. 21 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 22 Field Trip 5-8th Grade
Fri. Mar. 23 Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 25 Parents’ Association Meeting Noon
Wed. Mar. 28 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 30 Achievement Testing Ends


